
Stop # Stop Details Time

Begin at BUS GARAGE.  Leave at 6:25
Go out 4th Street about 8 miles (past Greg's market) to Hinerman Hill.  Make a 

right up Hinerman Hill.  Go 1.5 mile to the turn around at the coal mine across 

from Berardi Lane.   Start back down Hinerman Hill at 6:54 am
1 Box 740 - blue house on right up driveway - block trash bin 6:56

Go to the bottom of Hinerman Hill 

Turn left onto Middle Grave Creek Road

2 6984 Middle Grave Creek Road on right - stop by drive near swimming pool 7:00

3
Coal Run Lane (6th lane on left past the BOTW or first lane on left past the pool) 

In a turn and hard to see (CROSS)
7:02

4 Blue house at beginning of trailer park 7:05

5 Kidd's Trailer Park by the red garbage cans 7:06

6 5075 Middle Grave Creek - just after line of tall trees on the left (CROSS) 7:07

7 Hillview I  - Apartments across from Barn 7:15

8 Hillview II-  Apartments across from Barn 7:18

Turn left into Maxwell Acres - turn right at the stop sign onto West Brentwood

9 Edgewood and West Brentwood 7:20

Turn left onto Glenwood - follow around 

10 Edgewood and Glenwood 7:21

11 Glenwood and East Brentwood 7:22
Turn left onto East Brentwood and exit Maxwell Acres - turn left onto Fourth 

Street and stop immediatley
12 Clive Avenue on the right 7:24

13
McNINCH PRIMARY (dropping off 13 - pick up 4 - teacher's kids) - have to wait 

for the wave
7:30

14 MOUNDSVILLE MIDDLE - unload 7:35

15 CENTRAL ELEMENTARY - unload 7:40

16

8th Street beside Central Elementary - between the school and the Mound by 

the playground gate

These are high school students who ride bus 76-19 in the afternoon

7:40

17 JOHN MARSHALL HIGH 7:50

BUS GARAGE 8:00

Revised 3.15.24                    *denotes seldom rides

Bus #84-20 - Stop Schedule - AM
Driver - Jenny Magers                       Location - Eastern Fourth Street



Stop Details Time

Stop # Leave BUS GARAGE - Follow Bus #54 off the lot (leave my house by 2:20) 2:50

1 Parking lot of Mound Museum - get a transfer from Bus #9 2:55

2 MOUNDSVILLE MIDDLE SCHOOL - Line up behind bus #74-20 at the school 3:00

At Moundsville Middle and Central Elementary pick up Bus #60 students also

3 CENTRAL ELEMENTARY 3:20

4
137 "Baker" Middle Grave Creek Road - First house on right after school zone 

lights
3:25

5
Turn into McNinch Primary's driveway and stop next to the marquee sign - 

unload
3:29

6
McNINCH PRIMARY - Unload teacher's kids - wait on Bus 60 to transfer kids - 

then wait for McNinch students to load
3:30

Turn right into Maxwell Acres - turn right at the stop sign onto West Brentwood

7 Edgewood and West Brentwood 3:32

Turn left onto Glenwood - follow around 

8 Edgewood and Glenwood 3:33

9 Glenwood and East Brentwood 3:34
Turn left onto East Brentwood and exit Maxwell Acres - turn right onto Fourth 

Street 

10 Hillview II-  Apartments across from Barn 3:36

11 Hillview I  - Apartments across from Barn 3:37

12 5075 Middle Grave Creek - just before line of tall trees on the right 3:40

13 Kidd's Trailer Park by the red garbage cans 3:41

14 Blue house at beginning of trailer park 3:42

15 Coal Run Lane on right 3:48

16
6984 Middle Grave Creek Road on left - stop by drive near swimming pool 

(CROSS)
3:53

Turn right onto Hinerman Hill - radio "84 up Hinerman Hill"

17 Box 740 - blue house on left - block trash bin 4:00

Turn around at Coal Mine Fan

Back to BUS GARAGE 4:30

Bus #84-20 - Stop Schedule - PM 
Driver - Jenny Magers                       Location - Eastern Fourth Street

Revised 3.15.24                    *denotes seldom rides


